WHAT MOVES YOUR WORLD
HIGH PERFORMANCE, TWO-STAGE DESIGN PROVIDING
FLOW CONTROL IN A SIMPLE, RUGGED, DEPENDABLE,
LONGLIFE DESIGN
Rev. P, March 2024
SERVO VALVES
PILOT OPERATED
FLOW CONTROL VALVE

All combinations may not be available.
Preferred Models
Model number Type designation Rated flow
l/min                        gpm
Rated current
mA
-078-120D S07FOGM4VBL 75                               20 ± 40
-078-121D H07FOGM4VBL 75                               20 ± 40
-078-130D S11FOGM4VBL 115                            30 ± 40
-078-131D H11FOGM4VBL  115                            30 ± 40
-078-140D S15FOGM4VBL 150                            40 ± 40
S
07
09 95
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
75
11 115
1
2
15 150
Valve version
Standard response
Rated flow
F
3
210
Maximum operating pressure in bar (psi)
(3,000)
For  = 35 bar (500 psi) per spool land
p
Model number (assigned at the factory) Type designation
(25)
(20)
(30)
N
O
D
4 Bushing/spool design
4-way: 10 % overlap
4-way: axis cut, zero lap
 4-way: 2 % underlap, no overlapN
H High response
 8
V Fluorocarbon (FKM)
 7
 4
6
M
5
  9
B
G
10
L
M
Z
± 40 mA
± 50 mA
± 200 mA
Signals for 100 % spool stroke
(single or parallel coil value)
Seal material
4 pin MS threaded connector over B-side
Internal supply
Pilot connections
High dynamics
Pilot stage design
Spool position without electrical signal
Center position
Valve connector
A 4 pin MS threaded connector over A-side
2 4 lead pigtail connector over A-side
(40)